504258976 03/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4305656

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
NEOCATENA NETWORKS, INC.			12/28/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	MR LUK	MR LUKAS GRUNWALD			
Street Address:	HORNE	HORNEMANNSTR.			
Internal Address:	12/13	12/13			
City:	HILDESH	HILDESHEIM			
State/Country:	GERMAI	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	31137	31137			
Name:	MR BOR	MR BORIS WOLF			
Street Address:	1205 FL	1205 FLORA AVENUE			
City:	SAN JOS	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95117	95117			
Name:	MR JOH	MR JOHN LIMA			
Street Address:	6300 OL	6300 OLD SCHOOL ROAD			
City:	PLEASA	PLEASANTON			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94588	94588			

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7868761
Patent Number:	8138923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	408-464-8057
Email:	bcourtney@courtneyip.com
Correspondent Name:	BARBARA B COURTNEY
Address Line 1:	PO BOX 9847

PATENT

Address Line 4: SAN	ess Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95157			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGBW.G000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA B COURTNEY			
SIGNATURE:	/BBC/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif				

Patent Assignment Assignor: Necatena Networks

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Neocatena Networks, Inc. ("Assignor")** having a place of business at 1205 Flora Avenue, San Jose CA 95117, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignees (listed below) and each of their respective successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in the following United Sates Patents ("the Patents"):

7,868,761, issued January 11, 2011 and duly assigned to Assignor, and 8,138,923, issued March 20 2012 and duly assigned to Assignor.

Assignees:

Lukas Grunwald An individual residing at Hornemannstr. 12/13, 31137, Hildesheim, Germany;

Boris Wolf

An individual residing at 1205 Flora Avenue, San Jose CA 95117, United States; and

John Lima

An individual residing at 6300 Old School Road, Pleasanton CA 94588, United States

Assignor warrants that no maintenance fees are currently due in the Patents.

The undersigned Assignees hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 98293, the Customer Number of Courtney IP Law, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR: Signed

Boris Wolf On behalf of and as COO of Neocatena Networks, Inc.

Date_12/28/2016

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041480 FRAME: 0666 Patent Assignment Assignor: Necatena Networks

ASSIGNEES Signed Lukas Grunwald

Date DEC 26,2016

Signed

Boris Wolf

Date_12/28 /2016

Signed John Lina 1

Date 2/14/2017

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/07/2017